FORM PTO-1696)
1-31-92
100 2 7 2001

11-30-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06890.0012 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

			Attorney Customer Humber: 22,002
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101904337 Please record the attached original docu		7	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	1. Song Seok SHIN 2. Min-Soo NOH 3. Young Joe BYLIN		DAGIFIG GODDODATION
	2. Min-Soo NOH 3. Young Joo BYUN	Name:	PACIFIC CORPORATION
	o. Toding 600 BT ON		
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	Internal A	Address:
		<u> </u>	104 11 1 2 2 2 2 2
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street A	ddress: 181, Hankang-ro 2-ka, Yongsan-ku, Seoul 140-777, Republic of Korea
\boxtimes	Assignment	City:	COOL 110 111, Nopusio of North
_			
	Security Change of Name	State:	Zip Code:
Ш	Agreement	Otate.	Zip Code.
	Other:		
		Addition	al name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution	on Date: January 11, 2001		☐ Yes
			Lifes Mino
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be	eing filed to	ogether with a new application, the execution date of
	the application:		
	District Annual Conference	l n	Detect Number(e)
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):
	09/744,762		406
	03/144,702		\mathcal{A} \circ
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
			Total number of applications and registrations
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:		1
			07.050.044), 040
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name.	1		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit
			account)
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			Authorized to be onaligous.
Interna	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		
Interna	& DUNNER, L.L.P.	1	
Street	Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		
	It day DC		
City:	Washington, D.C.	+	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
	Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account to
State:			
0	Statement and signature.		the decry is a true copy of the original
J 5.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing and	///	
docum	nent.	Offer.	November 27, 2001
	Ernest F. Chapman		Baga
		nature	Date CHAPMAN
	_		ERNEST F. CHAPMAN
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5		
	Total number of pages morasing		

11/29/2001 GTOM11 00000023 09744762 40.00 UP

Additional Names of Conveying Parties

- 4. Jin Kyu CHOI
- 5. Jin Kwan KIM
- 6. Kyung Min LIM
- 7. Ji Young KIM
- 8. Young Hoon CHOI
- 9. Jun-Yong HA
- 10. Ki-Wha LEE
- 11. Joo Hyun MOH
- 12. Yeon Su JEONG
- 13. Shin CHUNG
- 14. Yung Hyup JOO
- 15. Chang Hoon LEE
- 16. Seon Hwa KANG
- 17. Young-Ho PARK
- 18. Jung Bum YI

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: 4,5-DIARYL-3(2H)-FURANONE DERIVATIVES

AS CYCLOOXYGENASE-2 INHIBITORS

herewith or onPatent on	cecuted an applicati	_ or filed	an application (Serial No.	for United S	tates Letters	
WHEREAS,	PACIFIC CORPORATION					
	Republic of Korea			whos	e post office	′
address is 181,	Hankang-ro 2-ka, Yo	ngsan-ku,	Seoul 140-777,	Republic of	Korea	
interest in and t	erred to as Assignee to this invention, the Letters Patent to b	he applica	tion for United	States Lette	right, title, rs Patent on t	anc

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{09/744,762}{4,762}$, filed January 30, 2001) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

- to be because set our b	and(s).
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our h	:11 January 2001
SHIN, Song Seuk	Maetan-dong : citizenship
Address 525-202, Jukong 5 Apartment Development, Paldal-ku, Suwon-si, Kyungqi-do 442-370, Republic Paldal-ku, Suwon-si, Kyungqi-do 442-370, Republic Resignor's Sic Noh, Min-Soo Noh, Min-Soo Resignor's Sic	1500
Address 314-1, Bora-ri, Kiheung-eup, Yongin-Si, Ki	runggi-do 449-900 : citizenship :Republic of Korea
Republic of Korea 3 Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor's Si	gnature : Date 11 January 2001
BYUN, Young Joo Address 314-1, Bora-ri, Kiheung-eup, Yongin-si/ K	yunggi-do 449-900 : citizenship Republic of Korea
Republic of Korea	

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

Continued From First Page of Assignment

Attorney Docket No.

4. Call Names of Countly Assistance	A	Dete
4. Full Name of fourth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	Date 11 January 2001
CHOI. Jin Kyu	The same of the sa	
Address 308-203. Sunkyung 3rd A		Citizenship
Suwon-si, Kyunggi-do 442-070. R		Republic of Korea
	: Assignor's Signature	Date
KlM, Jin Kwan	WHY.	11 January 2001
Address 344-208, Jukong Apartmen	nt 20-1. Banpo-1-dong. Seocho-ku.	Citizenship
Seoul 137-041. Republic of Kore	a	Republic of Korea
6. Full Name of Sixth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	Date
LIM, Kyung Min	:	11 January 2001
Address 835-1703. Bycokjeokgo	Jukong Apartment. Youngtong-dong,	Citizenship
Paldal-ku, Suwon-si, Kyunggi-do 442	·	Republic of Korea
7. Full Name of Seventh Assignor		Date
KIM. Ji Young		11 January 2001
		Citizenship
Address 3-801, New Town, Bisan-		•
Kyunggi-do 431-051. Republic o		Republic of Korea
8. Full Name of Eighth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	Date
CHOI, Young Hoon		11 January 2001
Address 121-405, Jukong Apartmen		Citizenship
Kyunggi-do 427-010. Republic o		Republic of Korea
9. Full Name of ninth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	Date
Ha, Jun-Yong	32	11 January 2001
Address 115-1604, Hanil Town, Jo	owon-dong. Jangan-ku. Su wo n-si.	Citizenship
Kyunggi-do 440-200, Republic o		Republic of Korea
10. Full Name of tenth Assignor		Date
LEE. Ki-Wha	omif.	11 January 2001
200-501 Sangroksu	Apartment. Ilwon-dong. Kangnam-ku,	Citizenship
Address 209-501, Sangroksu Seoul 135-230, Republic of Kor		Republic of Korea
11. Full Name of eleventh Assignor	Accianar's Signatur	Date
	Assignor 5 Digardan	11 January 2001
MOH. Joo Hyun	Mason sup. Cholanam-do, 534-800.	Citizenship
Address 43-1, Sungnam-2-ku, Moo	oan-eup. Mooan-gun, Cholanam-do 534-800,	Republic of Korea
Republic of Korea		Date
12. Full Name of twelfth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	11 January 2001
JEONG, Yeon Su	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Citizenship
118-803 Sungwon	Apartment. Stage.	Republic of Korea
Vanain si Kyunggi-do 449-840.	Republic of Korea	Date
13. Full Name of twelfth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	11 January 2001
CHUNG. Shin	Poldal ku	and the second of the second o
712 1502 Sungii Apart	ment, 988-2. Youngtong-dong, Palual-ku,	Republic of Korea
- 1/	REDUDIC OF RESPON	
Suwon-st, Kyunggi-do 442-470. 14. Full Name of twelfth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date 11 January 2001
14. Full Name of twellin Assignor		
JOO, Yung Hyup		Citizenship Republic of Korea
Address	seo-ku. Scoul 157-015. Republic of Korea	the property of the contract o
1062-13. Hwagok-5-dong. Kang	Assignar's Signature	Date 11 January 2001
15 Full Name of twelfth Assignor	71/16	
		si. Citizenship Republic of Korea
No 201 Changwon	Villa. Disan-dong.	Republic of Role
Kyunggi-do 431-050, Republic	ur izoieu	Date
16. Full Name of twelfth Assignor		11 January 2001
KANG. Seon Hwa	Kangin	Citizenship
Address	127 121 Danublic of Korea	Republic of Korea
17-20 Vangiae-1-dong, Seoche	o-ku, Scoul 137-131. Republic of Korea Assignor's Signature	Date
17. Full Name of twelfth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	11 January 2001
PARK. Young-Ho	Afalle Donoisk-	ku Citizenship
2 1201 Daerim Ap	artment, 169-8. Sadang-3-dong, Dongjak-	Republic of Korea
Address 3-1201, Daerin Ap Seoul 156-093, Republic of K	orea	
Seom 150-075. Reput		

Continued From Second Page of Assignment

Attorney Docket No.

18. Full Name of fourth Assignor YI, Jung Bum	: Assignor's Signature	Date 11 January 2001
Address 159-401, Jukong	•	955-1. Citizenship
19. Full Name of fifth Assignor	i. Kyunggi-do 442-470. Republic of : Assignor's Signature	Korea Republic of Korea Date
Address	. :	Citizenship

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2001 REEL: 012321 FRAME: 0376